During the year the Company entered into transactions, in the ordinary course of business, with other related parties as follows:

2006 2005
£m £m

Transactions with subsidiary undertakings:
Recharge of costs (338.4) (162.5)
Funds advanced/(borrowed) 100.8 (25.5)
Dividends received 0.1 0.1
Interest receivable 5.7 –

Amounts due to subsidiary undertakings (292.9) (61.0)

Notes to the Financial Statements

62

The year ending 28 January 2006 is the first year that the Group has presented its consolidated financial statements under International
Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”). The last financial statements under UK GAAP were for the year ended 29 January 2005; the
Group’s date of transition to IFRS was therefore 1 February 2004. The disclosures required in the year of transition are given below.

The adoption of IFRS represents an accounting change only and does not affect the operations or cash flows of the Group. At
transition, the only impact on the Company relates to the recognition of dividends under IAS 10.

Reconciliation of equity at 1 February 2004 (date of transition to IFRS)

Share
Based Employee Effect of Restated

Leases Payment Benefits transition under
UK GAAP IAS 17 IFRS 2 IAS 19 Other † to IFRS IFRS

£m £m £m £m £m £m £m

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
Non-current assets
Property, plant & equipment 355.7 – – – – – 355.7
Intangible assets 36.2 – – – – – 36.2
Interests in associates 1.0 – – – – – 1.0
Deferred tax assets – 3.3 1.0 20.4 (2.3) d 22.4 22.4

———– ———–
392.9 415.3

Current assets
Inventories 269.4 – – – (0.8) e (0.8) 268.6
Trade and other receivables 378.5 1.1 – – – 1.1 379.6
Cash and short term deposits 62.3 – – – – – 62.3

———– ———–
710.2 710.5

———– ———–
Total assets 1,103.1 1,125.8

———– ———–
Current liabilities
Bank overdrafts (8.4) – – – – – (8.4)
Unsecured bank loans (60.0) – – – – – (60.0)
Trade and other payables (448.3) (29.9) – (2.7) 62.0 b 29.4 (418.9)
Current tax liability (59.9) – – – – – (59.9)

———– ———–
(576.6) (547.2)

Non-current liabilities
Corporate bond (300.0) – – – – – (300.0)
Deferred tax liabilities (8.7) – – – 8.7 d 8.7 –
Net retirement benefit obligation (21.0) – – (65.4) – (65.4) (86.4)
Provisions (10.0) – – – – – (10.0)
Other liabilities (31.7) – – – – – (31.7)

———– ———–
(371.4) (428.1)

———– ———–
Total liabilities (948.0) (975.3)

———– ———– ———– ———– ———– ———– ———–
Net assets 155.1 (25.5) 1.0 (47.7) 67.6 (4.6) 150.5———– ———– ———– ———– ———– ———– ———–
EQUITY
Share capital 26.5 – – – – – 26.5
Share premium account 0.6 – – – – – 0.6
Capital redemption reserve 3.4 – – – – – 3.4
ESOT reserve (72.8) – – – – – (72.8)
Revaluation reserve 14.0 – – – (14.0)g (14.0) –
Foreign curreny translation – – – – – – –
Other reserves (1,448.9) – – – 14.0 g 14.0 (1,434.9)
Retained earnings 1,632.3 (25.5) 1.0 (47.7) 67.6 (4.6) 1,627.7

———– ———– ———– ———– ———– ———– ———–
Total equity 155.1 (25.5) 1.0 (47.7) 67.6 (4.6) 150.5———– ———– ———– ———– ———– ———– ———–
†: Notes refer to Other adjustments below

63

First Time Adoption of IFRS

Reconciliation of profit for the year ended 29 January 2005

Share
Based Employee Effect of Restated

Leases Payment Benefits transition under
UK GAAP IAS 17 IFRS 2 IAS 19 Other † to IFRS IFRS

£m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Revenue 2,858.5 – – – – – 2,858.5———– ———–
Trading profit 438.9 (6.2) (2.5) 3.1 7.0 a,c,e 1.4 440.3
Share of results of associates 2.2 – – – – – 2.2